Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 1.5.084.013/07
RA/192000/M
Compact cylinder
ISO 21287
Magnetic piston, double acting
Ø 20 to 125 mm

Piston seals: Nitrile rubber
O-rings: Nitrile rubber
Ordering examples
See page 3
Mountings and switches
See page 4
Alternative models
Single acting cylinders
see data sheet N/UK 1.4.064
Cylinder conforms to ATEX, see page
N/UK/ATEX 1.5.084
H T
• • RA/192000/M Standard cylinder, male piston rod thread *1) 7
• • RA/192000/MX Standard cylinder, female piston rod thread *1) 7
• RA/192000/W2 Special wiper/seal, male piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 125 mm 7
• RA/192000/W2X Special wiper/seal, female piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 125 mm 7
• RA/192000/X4 Low friction cylinders, male piston rod thread, Ø 32 to 100 mm, 7
Medium: compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated recommended, 0,2 to 10 bar
• RA/192000/X4X Low friction cylinders, female piston rod thread, Ø 32 to 100 mm, 7
Medium: compressed air, filtered and non-lubricated recommended, 0,2 to 10 bar
• RA/192000/MU Cylinder with extended piston rod, male piston rod thread 7
• RA/192000/MUX Cylinder with extended piston rod, female piston rod thread 7
• • RA/192000/JM Cylinder with double ended piston rod, male piston rod thread *1) 8
• • RA/192000/JMX Cylinder with double ended piston rod, female piston rod thread *1) 8
RA/192000/N2 Cylinder with non-rotating piston rod (internal), male piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 7
RA/192000/N2X Cylinder with non-rotating piston rod (internal), female piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 7
RA/192000/N4 Cylinder with guiding, Ø 20 to 100 mm 8
Ø 20 and 25 mm max. stroke 80 mm, Ø 32 to 100 mm max. stroke 100 mm
• RA/192000/N6 Cylinder with external guiding, Ø 25 and 32 mm 9
Standard strokes 25, 50, 75 and 100 mm only
• RA/192000/TM Tandem cylinder (double drive), male piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 9
• RA/192000/TMX Tandem cylinder (double drive), female piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 9
• RA/192000/SM Multi-Position cylinder, male piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 10
• RA/192000/SMX Multi-Position cylinder, female piston rod thread, Ø 20 to 100 mm 10
• RA/192000/L4 Cylinder with looking unit (passive )and male piston rod thread, 10
Locking is achieved by spring force on removal of the signal to the unit,
Operating pressure for looking unit: 4 to 10 bar
• RA/192000/L4X Cylinder with looking unit (passive )and female piston rod thread, Ø 32 to 125 mm 10
Locking is achieved by spring force on removal of the signal to the unit,
Operating pressure for looking unit: 4 to 10 bar
3/07Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.

100 • • • • • • • • •
125 • • • • • • • • •
Ordering examples
Cylinders
To order a standard 50 mm bore magnetic piston
cylinder, double acting with a 25 mm stroke and
male piston rod thread quote: RA/192050/M/25
Mountings
To order a front flange mounting style G for
50 mm bore cylinder quote: QA/8050/22
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable
length quote: M/50/LSU/2V
3/07Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
N/UK 1.5.084.04
RA/192000/M
Style A Style B, G Style C Style D Style D2 Style FH Style L2
Ø Page 11 Page 11 Page 11 Page 11 Page 11 Page 12 Page 13
20 – QA/192020/22 QM/192020/21 – – – QM/8020/44
25 – QA/192025/22 QM/192025/21 – – – QM/8020/44
32 QM/8032/35 QA/8032/22 QA/192032/21 QA/8032/23 QA/8032/42 QA/8032/34 –
40 QM/8032/35 QA/8040/22 QA/192040/21 QA/8040/23 QA/8040/42 QA/8040/34 –
50 QM/8050/35 QA/8050/22 QA/192050/21 QA/8050/23 QA/8050/42 QA/8050/34 –
63 QM/8050/35 QA/8063/22 QA/192063/21 QA/8063/23 QA/8063/42 QA/8063/34 –
80 QM/8080/35 QA/8080/22 QA/192080/21 QA/8080/23 QA/8080/42 QA/8080/34 –
100 QM/8080/35 QA/8100/22 QA/192100/21 QA/8100/23 QA/8100/42 QA/8100/34 –
125 QM/8125/35 QM/8125/22 QM/8125/21 QM/8125/23 QA/8125/42 QA/8125/34 –
Style R Style S Style SW Style UH Style UR Style US Assembly Kit
Ø Page 12 Page 13 Page 13 Page 12 Page 12 Page 13 Page 14
20 QM/192020/27 – – – – – QA/192020/55
25 QM/192025/27 – – – – – QA/192025/55
32 QA/8032/27 QA/8032/41 M/P19493 PQA/182032/40 QA/8032/33 M/P40310 QA/192032/55
40 QA/8040/27 QA/8040/41 M/P19494 PQA/182040/40 QA/8040/33 M/P40311 QA/192040/55
50 QA/8050/27 QA/8040/41 M/P19495 PQA/182050/40 QA/8050/33 M/P40312 QA/192050/55
63 QA/8063/27 QA/8063/41 M/P19496 PQA/182063/40 QA/8063/33 M/P40313 QA/192063/55
80 QA/8080/27 QA/8063/41 M/P19497 PQA/182080/40 QA/8080/33 M/P40314 QA/192080/55
100 QA/8100/27 QA/8100/41 M/P19498 PQA/182100/40 QA/8100/33 M/P40315 QA/192100/55
125 QM/8125/27 QA/8100/41 M/P19499 PQA/182125/40 QM/8125/33 M/P71355 QA/192125/55
3384116123
329752110
Groove cover Valve mounting kit Groove key
Page 14 Page 14 Page 14
M/P72725/1000 – M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 – M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 – M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 – M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 QA/180050/22/54 M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 QA/180050/22/54 M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 QA/180080/22/54 M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 QA/180080/22/54 M/P72816
M/P72725/1000 QA/180080/22/54 M/P72816
14
Ø Style AK Style F Style N2 Style UF
Page 11 Page 12 Page 13 Page 12
20 QM/8020/38 QM/8020/25 M/P1501/60 QM/8020/32
25 QM/8020/38 QM/8020/25 M/P1501/60 QM/8020/32
32 QM/8025/38 QM/8025/25 M/P1501/89 QM/8025/32
40 QM/8025/38 QM/8025/25 M/P1501/89 QM/8025/32
50 QM/8040/38 QM/8040/25 M/P1501/90 QM/8040/32
63 QM/8040/38 QM/8040/25 M/P1501/90 QM/8040/32
80 QM/8050/38 QM/8050/25 M/P1501/91 QM/8050/32
100 QM/8050/38 QM/8050/25 M/P1501/91 QM/8050/32
125 QM/8125/38 QM/8125/25 M/P1501/105 QM/8125/32
17241518
Mountings